

For Immediate Release Contact 941-876-8112 press@americasfuture.net

President Trump Honored as "America's Champion For Children" at America's Future 78th Anniversary Celebration

Vivek Ramaswamy receives the Fearless Fighter for Freedom Award.

Florida – March 29, 2024 – Hundreds of patriots helped celebrate America's Future 78thanniversary on March 28, 2024, at Mar-a-Lago and pay tribute to the legacy organization's decades of building an educated citizenry, defending our individual rights and the Constitution, and protecting our families and children – the future of America.

During the evening soiree, America's Future Board Chair General Mike Flynn presented President Donald J. Trump with the organization's "America's Champion For Children" award. The award was given to President Trump in recognition of his "extraordinary leadership, steadfast commitment to ending human trafficking, and unwavering dedication to supporting victims and survivors, especially the precious lives of children, God's most treasured gift to humankind."

Vivek Ramaswamy was also recognized during the evening's activities as the recipient of America's Future "Fearless Fighter For Freedom" award for his courage and bold leadership in standing up for the values and principles upon which our great nation was founded. General Flynn presented the award to Ramaswamy as the standard bearer of patriotism, integrity, and strength of character for future leaders of America.

"It was a privilege to honor President Trump and recognize Vivek during our special celebration of America's Future and its incredible history," said Mary O'Neill, Executive Director of America's Future. "We are grateful they were with us, and we thank all those who were able to join us for a memorable evening supporting our work to ensure that the torch of freedom is forever bright and is passed with great care to the next generations – our children and grandchildren."

The sold-out event—*America's Future 78th Anniversary Soiree and Movie Screening*—included the awards ceremonies, special performances by musicians and artists Jimmy Levy, the Trump Latinos, Hadas Levy, and Hannah Smith, and a screening of filmmaker Mike Smith's sensation, *Into The Light*.

Click <u>here</u> to watch the 78th-anniversary video presentation of America's Future's history, programs, and initiatives. To learn more about the organization and get involved, please visit <u>www.AmericasFuture.net</u> or connect with America's Future on X, Truth Social, and other social media platforms.

ABOUT AMERICA'S FUTURE, INC.

Founded in 1946, America's Future, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization committed to protecting the individual rights of every American and our Judeo-Christian values that make America exceptional. We do our work through educational and informational initiatives, strategic partnerships, communications, and networking opportunities that empower Americans to get involved in the fight to preserve the American way of life now and for generations to come. For information, visit www.AmericasFuture.net.